OP \$40.00 85556850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiber Fix International, LLC		04/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiber Fix USA, LLC	
Street Address:	1071 N State Street	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84057	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85556850	FIBER FIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012078527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (801) 432-0110

Email:dcall@superiorip.comCorrespondent Name:SUPERIOR IP, PLLCAddress Line 1:13032 Crater Lake CirAddress Line 4:RIVERTON, UTAH 84065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10436.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dustin L. Call
SIGNATURE:	/Dustin L. Call, Reg. No 58,476/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0832

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 10436.5

Superior IP, PLLC 13032 Crater Lake Cir

Riverton, UT 84065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fiber Fix International, LLC ("Assignor"), whose address is 320 West 500

South Suite 200, Bountiful, UT 84010 has adopted, used and is using a mark for which he/she/it

has filed application in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office, Serial No.

85556850, which mark is known as FIBER FIX; and

WHEREAS, Fiber Fix USA, LLC ("Assignee"), whose address is of 1071 N State Street,

Orem, UT 840657, desires to acquire such mark:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to us by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the

mark described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, and

the above identified application for registration of said mark.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and such Trademark Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by

their trademark laws to issue trademarks to issue any and all trademarks to Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of us to make this

Assignment fully effective.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0833 This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our respective heirs and legal representatives.

SIGNED AND AGREED TO

this 15th day of April, 2014

зу:____

Name: Reed Quinn

Title: Principal

Fiber Fix International, LLC